



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID		(1) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0001	151006M	1.000	17,146.91000	17,146.91	6,200.00000	6,200.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0003	153009P	(1)	735.00000	735.00	12,300.00000	12,300.00	1.00000	1.00
	BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES							
0004	154003P	(1)	144,500.00000	144,500.00	209,484.00000	209,484.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00
	MOBILIZATION							
0007	158030M	22.000	74.00000	1,628.00	50.00000	1,100.00	50.00000	1,100.00
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'							
0008	158033M	6.000	135.00000	810.00	58.00000	348.00	100.00000	600.00
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0009	158072M	1.000	365.00000	365.00	870.00000	870.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U						
0010	159003M	350.000	1.50000	525.00	50.00000	17,500.00	1.00000	350.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0011	159006M	350.000	4.50000	1,575.00	20.00000	7,000.00	1.00000	350.00
	DRUM	U						
0012	159009M	350.000	4.50000	1,575.00	10.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	350.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0013	159012M	250.000	4.50000	1,125.00	25.00000	6,250.00	25.00000	6,250.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0014	159027M ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	6.000	4.50000	27.00	100.00000	600.00	10.00000 60.00
0015	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	4.000	4.50000	18.00	5,500.00000	22,000.00	10.00000 40.00
0016	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	6.000	4.50000	27.00	100.00000	600.00	10.00000 60.00
0017	159138M HMA PATCH T	200.000	173.00000	34,600.00	146.00000	29,200.00	100.00000 20,000.00
0018	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	100.000	1.50000	150.00	50.00000	5,000.00	125.00000 12,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID		(1) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0019	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	10,000.000 DOLL	1.00000 10,000.00	1.00000 10,000.00	1.00000 10,000.00	1.00000 10,000.00	1.00000 10,000.00
0020	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	(1) LS	7,500.00000 7,500.00	35,000.00000 35,000.00	35,000.00000 35,000.00	100.00000 100.00	100.00000 100.00
0021	201003P CLEARING SITE	(1) LS	20,700.00000 20,700.00	57,712.00000 57,712.00	57,712.00000 57,712.00	489,000.00000 489,000.00	489,000.00000 489,000.00
0022	202021P REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	232.000 SY	83.00000 19,256.00	88.00000 20,416.00	88.00000 20,416.00	100.00000 23,200.00	100.00000 23,200.00
0023	401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	200.000 SY	62.00000 12,400.00	48.00000 9,600.00	48.00000 9,600.00	75.00000 15,000.00	75.00000 15,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0024 405003P	150.000	145.00000	21,750.00	5.80000	870.00	13.00000	1,950.00
UNDERLAYER PREPARATION	SY						
0025 606024P	534.000	395.00000	210,930.00	50.00000	26,700.00	125.00000	66,750.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY						
0026 606075P	13.000	805.00000	10,465.00	350.00000	4,550.00	200.00000	2,600.00
CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	SY						
0027 607018P	100.000	80.00000	8,000.00	110.00000	11,000.00	100.00000	10,000.00
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF						
0028 607034P	152.000	70.00000	10,640.00	100.00000	15,200.00	100.00000	15,200.00
9" X 14" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: Max:

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID		(1) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0029	608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT SY	263.000	66.00000	17,358.00	200.00000	52,600.00	50.00000	13,150.00
0030	609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	166.000	66.00000	10,956.00	84.00000	13,944.00	35.00000	5,810.00
0031	609004M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE LF	96.000	205.00000	19,680.00	255.00000	24,480.00	200.00000	19,200.00
0032	609006M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED LF	45.000	71.00000	3,195.00	89.00000	4,005.00	65.00000	2,925.00
0033	609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE U	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,445.00000	4,890.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: Max:

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0034 609042M	40.000	125.00000	5,000.00	200.00000	8,000.00	80.00000	3,200.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST	U						
0035 609075M	302.000	4.00000	1,208.00	15.00000	4,530.00	1.00000	302.00
REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF						
0036 611300M	8.000	36,000.00000	288,000.00	39,985.00000	319,880.00	40,000.00000	320,000.00
CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH NARROW	U						
0037 611303M	1.000	40,150.00000	40,150.00	41,252.00000	41,252.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH MEDIUM	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID		(1) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0038	611312M 3.000 CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, WIDTH NARROW U	47,400.00000	142,200.00	51,680.00000	155,040.00	50,000.00000	150,000.00
0039	611315M 1.000 CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, WIDTH MEDIUM U	61,875.00000	61,875.00	62,630.00000	62,630.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00
0040	611348M 5.000 CRASH CUSHION, LOW MAINTENANCE, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, WIDTH NARROW U	52,000.00000	260,000.00	61,800.00000	309,000.00	55,000.00000	275,000.00
0041	612021M 3.000 RELOCATE SIGN U	250.00000	750.00	334.00000	1,002.00	200.00000	600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0042 804000P	314.000 TOPSOIL SPREADING ___" THICK , 4" SY	3.00000	942.00	20.00000	6,280.00	5.00000	1,570.00
0043 804015P	54.000 BORROW TOPSOIL CY	2.25000	121.50	50.00000	2,700.00	75.00000	4,050.00
0044 805003M	1,000.000 TURF REPAIR STRIP LF	3.00000	3,000.00	11.00000	11,000.00	15.00000	15,000.00
0045 806003P	303.000 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A SY	1.50000	454.50	15.00000	4,545.00	2.00000	606.00
0046 806033P	11.000 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, LOW MAINTENANCE SY	0.75000	8.25	34.00000	374.00	2.00000	22.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID		(1) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0047	809003M STRAW MULCHING SY	314.000	1.50000	471.00	15.00000	4,710.00	2.00000	628.00
0048	903006M MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE CY	500.000	295.00000	147,500.00	167.00000	83,500.00	0.01000	5.00
Section Totals:				\$1,542,317.16		\$1,627,362.00		\$1,761,929.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID		(1) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0005 155006M	1.000	22,000.00000	22,000.00	33,500.00000	33,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP						
	U						
0006 155024M	18.000	3,650.00000	65,700.00	5,350.00000	96,300.00	100.00000	1,800.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
Section Totals:			\$87,700.00		\$129,800.00		\$16,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: Max:

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID		(1) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002 152015P	1.000	12,653.00000	12,653.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$12,653.00		\$1.00		\$1.00
Contract Totals			\$1,642,670.16		\$1,757,163.00		\$1,778,730.00
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$1,642,670.16		\$1,757,163.00		1,778,730.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) KONKUS CORPORATION		(6) ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS, LLC	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	15,500.00000	15,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003	153009P	(1)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS						
0004	154003P	(1)	180,000.00000	180,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0007	158030M	22.000	110.00000	2,420.00	0.01000	0.22	55.00000	1,210.00
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U						
0008	158033M	6.000	140.00000	840.00	0.01000	0.06	110.00000	660.00
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: Max:

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) KONKUS CORPORATION		(6) ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0009 158072M	1.000	950.00000	950.00	0.01000	0.01	100.00000	100.00
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1							
0010 159003M	350.000	0.01000	3.50	0.01000	3.50	1.00000	350.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE							
0011 159006M	350.000	0.01000	3.50	0.01000	3.50	1.00000	350.00
DRUM							
0012 159009M	350.000	0.01000	3.50	0.01000	3.50	1.00000	350.00
TRAFFIC CONE							
0013 159012M	250.000	25.00000	6,250.00	0.01000	2.50	90.00000	22,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: Max:

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) KONKUS CORPORATION		(6) ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0014	159027M ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	6.000	0.01000	0.06	0.01000	0.06	1.00000 6.00
0015	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	4.000	0.01000	0.04	0.01000	0.04	1.00000 4.00
0016	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	6.000	0.01000	0.06	0.01000	0.06	1,000.00000 6,000.00
0017	159138M HMA PATCH T	200.000	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	75.00000 15,000.00
0018	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	100.000	140.00000	14,000.00	0.01000	1.00	100.00000 10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID		(4) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) KONKUS CORPORATION		(6) ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0019	160004M	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0020	161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	0.01000	0.01	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0021	201003P	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	CLEARING SITE	LS						
0022	202021P	232.000	85.00000	19,720.00	55.00000	12,760.00	78.00000	18,096.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY						
0023	401021M	200.000	85.00000	17,000.00	125.00000	25,000.00	32.00000	6,400.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: Max:

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) KONKUS CORPORATION		(6) ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0029 608003P	263.000	80.00000	21,040.00	52.00000	13,676.00	90.00000	23,670.00
NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
0030 609003M	166.000	145.00000	24,070.00	149.50000	24,817.00	80.00000	13,280.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL							
0031 609004M	96.000	355.00000	34,080.00	345.00000	33,120.00	270.00000	25,920.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE							
0032 609006M	45.000	170.00000	7,650.00	172.50000	7,762.50	100.00000	4,500.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED							
0033 609039M	2.000	2,800.00000	5,600.00	2,875.00000	5,750.00	3,400.00000	6,800.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) KONKUS CORPORATION		(6) ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0034 609042M	40.000	140.00000	5,600.00	143.75000	5,750.00	230.00000	9,200.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST	U						
0035 609075M	302.000	1.00000	302.00	0.01000	3.02	15.00000	4,530.00
REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF						
0036 611300M	8.000	40,000.00000	320,000.00	43,000.00000	344,000.00	59,900.00000	479,200.00
CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH NARROW	U						
0037 611303M	1.000	45,000.00000	45,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00	69,900.00000	69,900.00
CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH MEDIUM	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) KONKUS CORPORATION		(6) ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0047 809003M	314.000	2.00000	628.00	0.01000	3.14	1.00000	314.00
	STRAW MULCHING SY						
0048 903006M	500.000	200.00000	100,000.00	0.01000	5.00	1.00000	500.00
	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE CY						
Section Totals:			\$1,684,226.66		\$1,731,129.94		\$1,819,736.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: Max:

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) KONKUS CORPORATION		(6) ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002		CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0005	155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0006	155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	18.000	3,500.00000	63,000.00	3,500.00000	63,000.00	4,000.00000	72,000.00
Section Totals:				\$98,000.00		\$88,000.00		\$102,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: Max:

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) KONKUS CORPORATION		(6) ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003		NON-PARTICIPATING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002	152015P 1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL							
Section Totals:			\$6,500.00		\$5,000.00		\$10,000.00
Contract Totals			\$1,788,726.66		\$1,824,129.94		\$1,931,736.00
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$1,788,726.66		\$1,824,129.94		1,931,736.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: Max:

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID		(7) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	16,000.00000	16,000.00			
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL					
0003	153009P	(1)	2,000.00000	2,000.00			
	BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS					
0004	154003P	(1)	240,000.00000	240,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
0007	158030M	22.000	100.00000	2,200.00			
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U					
0008	158033M	6.000	100.00000	600.00			
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID		(7) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0009	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000	500.00000	500.00			
0010	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	350.000	0.01000	3.50			
0011	159006M DRUM	350.000	0.01000	3.50			
0012	159009M TRAFFIC CONE	350.000	0.01000	3.50			
0013	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	250.000	50.00000	12,500.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: Max:

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID		(7) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0014	159027M ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	6.000	0.01000	0.06			
0015	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	4.000	0.01000	0.04			
0016	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	6.000	0.01000	0.06			
0017	159138M HMA PATCH T	200.000	200.00000	40,000.00			
0018	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	100.000	105.00000	10,500.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID		(7) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0019	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	10,000.000 DOLL	1.00000	10,000.00			
0020	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01			
0021	201003P CLEARING SITE	(1) LS	215,000.00000	215,000.00			
0022	202021P REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	232.000 SY	48.00000	11,136.00			
0023	401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	200.000 SY	100.00000	20,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: Max:

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID		(7) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0024 405003P	150.000	1.00000	150.00				
UNDERLAYER PREPARATION SY							
0025 606024P	534.000	155.00000	82,770.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK SY							
0026 606075P	13.000	518.00000	6,734.00				
CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK SY							
0027 607018P	100.000	182.00000	18,200.00				
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF							
0028 607034P	152.000	123.00000	18,696.00				
9" X 14" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID		(7) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0029 608003P	263.000	80.00000	21,040.00				
NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
0030 609003M	166.000	125.33000	20,804.78				
BEAM GUIDE RAIL							
0031 609004M	96.000	468.33000	44,959.68				
BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE							
0032 609006M	45.000	217.68000	9,795.60				
BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED							
0033 609039M	2.000	5,092.32000	10,184.64				
BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID		(7) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0034 609042M	40.000	230.87000	9,234.80				
BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST	U						
0035 609075M	302.000	0.01000	3.02				
REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF						
0036 611300M	8.000	77,000.00000	616,000.00				
CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH NARROW	U						
0037 611303M	1.000	77,000.00000	77,000.00				
CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH MEDIUM	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID		(7) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0038 611312M	3.000	87,000.00000	261,000.00				
CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, WIDTH NARROW							
0039 611315M	1.000	97,000.00000	97,000.00				
CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, WIDTH MEDIUM							
0040 611348M	5.000	97,000.00000	485,000.00				
CRASH CUSHION, LOW MAINTENANCE, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, WIDTH NARROW							
0041 612021M	3.000	650.00000	1,950.00				
RELOCATE SIGN							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: Max:

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0042 804000P	314.000 SY	30.00000	9,420.00				
TOPSOIL SPREADING ___" THICK , 4"							
0043 804015P	54.000 CY	50.00000	2,700.00				
BORROW TOPSOIL							
0044 805003M	1,000.000 LF	10.00000	10,000.00				
TURF REPAIR STRIP							
0045 806003P	303.000 SY	1.00000	303.00				
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A							
0046 806033P	11.000 SY	1.00000	11.00				
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, LOW MAINTENANCE							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID		(7) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0047 809003M	314.000	1.00000	314.00				
STRAW MULCHING	SY						
0048 903006M	500.000	100.00000	50,000.00				
MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	CY						
Section Totals:				\$2,433,717.19			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0005 155006M	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP		U					
0006 155024M	18.000	1,500.00000	27,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE		MO					

Section Totals: \$47,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23476

Counties: ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024

District(s): C4

Call Order: 476

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023

Line No / Item ID		(7) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002 152015P	1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00				
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$12,000.00				
Contract Totals			\$2,492,717.19				
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$2,492,717.19				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 476 **Contract ID:** 23476 **Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

Letting Date: June 04, 2024 10:00 AM **District(s):** C4

Contract Time: 07/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: 2nd Re-Adv MTN Guiderail ET&A, Central and South 2023 **Project(s):** CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(634)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$1,642,670.16	100.00%
2	J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.	\$1,757,163.00	106.97%
3	SOUTH STATE, INC.	\$1,778,730.00	108.28%
4	BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,788,726.66	108.89%
5	KONKUS CORPORATION	\$1,824,129.94	111.05%
6	ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS, LLC	\$1,931,736.00	117.60%
7	IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	\$2,492,717.19	151.75%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.